students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 180 180 2021-22 167 75 312500(Three Lakh
Twelve Thousand Five
Hundred)

1

2021-22 180 180 2022-23 174 119 350000(Three Lakh
Fifty Thousand)

0

2022-23 180 180 2023-24 180 70 300000(Three Lakh
Only)

0

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

[...]

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 341179 (Three Lakh Forty One Thousand Seventy Nine) 220652 (Two Lakh Twenty Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Two) 230060 (Two Lakh Thirty Thousand Sixty)

Expenditure on setting up/upgradation of laboratory 222430 (Two Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Four Hundred Thirty
)

2168272 (Twenty One Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Two
Hundred Seventy Two)

512828 (Five Lakh Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty
Eight )

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library excluding
expenditure on Land ,Building, Roads etc.)

468383 (Four Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Three Hundred
Eighty Three)

2050792 (Twenty Lakh Fifty Thousand Seven Ninety Two) 588333 (Five Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Three Hundred
Thirty Three)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 15079934 (One Crore Fifty Lakhs Seventy Nine Thousand
Nine Hundred Thirty Four)

11466675 (One Crore Fourteen Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand Six
Hundred Seventy Five)

10598567 (One Crore Five Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand Five
Hundred Sixty Seven)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

6615639 (Sixty Six Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred Thirty
Nine)

28398171 (Two crores Eighty Three Lakhs Ninety Eight
Thousand One Hundred Seventy One)

5892353 (Fifty Eight Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand Three
Hundred Fifty Three)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 2498577 (Twenty Four Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand Five
Hundred Seventy Seven)

848365 (Eight Lakhs Forty Eight Thousand Three Hundred
Sixty Five)

123154 (One Lakh Twenty Three Thousand One Hundred Fifty
Four )

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 2 1

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 3 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 325000 50000

Amount Received in Words Zero Three Laksh Twenty Five Thousand Fifty Thousand